
AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 33071
33071

RE: Amendment No. Three to PA-00413 to Contract No. 33071 for providing grounds maintenance
services to the City of Long Beach' 

This Amendment 0o Contract No. 33071 is made and entered as of September 30, 2015' bv and between
theC|TYOFL{] NC BE/\[ H. amunio|pa| corpo[aUon. andAztecmLaMdmcape, Imc'/ C oDtreo' h

Contract No. 33071 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below bye check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term ia still valid until 5/31/ 18. 

X 2. No change to the total amount of $ 6,657,534, 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit ^A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

G. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit " A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this rofen»nua. 

8. The discount offered bn the City in increased by____% 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this nafevonca, one hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B". which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
nefenanoe, are hereby added tothe Contract. 

9. Current permits, ||oennao, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions inthis Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. 

CON RACTOR: 

Aurora Faria

Print / Type Name) 

ignat

Print / Type Name) 



EXHIBIT A

A ili91-1-PIE 
August 3, 2015

City of Long Beach
Purchasing Division
333 W. Ocean Blvd, 71' Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802

Attn: Anne Takii, Buyer

RE: Paid Sick Leave Cost

Dear Ms. Takii: 

PE
CL # 417003

With the enactment of the mandatory Paid Sick Leave policy, our costs per man our have increased. 

Per the new law, employers has a choice of and accrual method or lump sum method. We have elected
to implement the Lump Sum Method due to ease of tracking. Below, I have presented an analysis
showing how we calculated the additional cost per man -hour. 

First: 24 hours are placed in each employees' sick leave " bank." 

Second: 2, 080 hours are the number of hours an employee works per year. 

Thus, an employee earns .0115 sick leave hours for every hour worked. 

Our average rate of pay is $ 13. 09 per hour. 

Multiply the hourly rate of $13. 09 times .0115 sick leave rate, equals $. 015 per hour. 

Hence, our additional cost per hour due to the enactment of mandatory Paid Sick Leave is $. 015 per
hour. 

Below, please find the monthly cost increase associated with this mandate: 
Area 1- $ 26.00 /mo

Area 2 - $ 54.60/ mo

Area 3 - $ 36.40/ mo

Sincerely, j

Rosa M. Lopez

Vice - President /CFO

RML: bae

1027 E. Acacia Street Ontario, California 91761 909 -673 -0889 800 -794 -0063 Fax. 909. 673 -9192 ivmv. aztecalandscape. com


